

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Elect

Trademark Assignment Recordation Fo

05/20/2013

103658363

tem

ETAS v 1,6,5 PTO-1594 (Rev. 11/15) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 04/30/2015)

The request must be signed by the filer. The request will not be "signed" in the sense of a traditional paper document. To sign the request, the signer must enter any combination of printable characters that have been adopted to serve the function of a signature, precaded and followed by the forward slash(/) symbol. Acceptable "signatures" could include: /john doe/; /jd/; and /123-4567/.

Sign the request by completing the following fleids

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: Trademark Assignment NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Entity Type **Formerly** Name Date LIMITED LIABILITY Continental Commercial 04/12/2013 COMPANY: DELAWARE Products LLC RECEIVING PARTY DATA ACS Industries, Inc. Name: One New England Way Street Address: Lincoln City: RHODE ISLAND State/Country: Postal Code: CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Word Mark Number **Property Type** Registration CYCLONE 4136733 Number:

5/2/2013

http://etas.uspto.gov/etas/t.jsp

9000

W RAUDONIS

02/54/13 15:38 FAX 401 7661925

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0701

PAGE 4/8 * RCVD AT 5/24/2013 1:21:56 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-003/15 * DNIS-2709865 * CSID:401 7661925 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-21

Registration Number:	4320671 CYCLONE D
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent Correspondent Name: Address Live 1: Address Live 4:	4013331544 401769 4700 dlachance@acsind.com to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Walter J. Raudons One New England Way Lincoln, RHODE ISLAND 02865
Total Attachments: 1 source=TM Assignment Cyclone D 041213 EXE#page1.tif	

Signature: • Walter J. Raudonis Name: = 05/02/2013 Date:

Back Next Screen

Cancel

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

05/02/2013 09:50 AM EDT

5/2/2013

http://etas.uspto.gov/etas/t.jsp †00₽

02/54/13 15:32 EVX 401 7661925

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of April 12, 2013 by and between Continental Commercial Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and ACS Industries Inc., a Rhode Island Corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,136,733 for CYCLONE for floor maintenance pads for use with machines for stripping, scrubbing, buffing and polishing floors, granted May 1, 2012, and U.S. Trademark App. Ser. No. 85/704,523 for CYCLONE D for floor maintenance pads for use with machines for stripping, scrubbing, buffing and polishing floors, filed August 15, 2012 (collectively, Reg. No. 4,136,733, App. Ser. No. 85/704,523, and the marks shown therein, shall be referred to as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

- Assignee shall pay Assignor US\$2,500.00. 1.
- Subject to Assignee's payment as set forth in Section 1, and conditioned thereon, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.
- Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration for the Trademarks to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks, as Assignee's expense.
- This Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Continental Commercial Products LLC

ACS Industries Inc.

W RAUDONIS

02/54/13 15:32 EVX 401 7661925